OP \$40.00 31185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AuctionBond, Inc.		04/10/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	buySAFE, Inc	
Street Address:	2101 Wilson Boulevard #100	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3118518	BONDED SELLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)448-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7077385985

Email: john@johnswanson.com

Correspondent Name: John Swanson Address Line 1: PO Box 121

Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Swanson
Signature:	/John Swanson/
Date:	04/11/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=bondedseller#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0665

AuctionBond, Inc.
PO Box 121
Napa, Ca 94559
(650)738-5985
We Auctionbond, Inc. transfer the trademark known as "Bonded Seller",
Reg. Number 3118518 to BuySAFE, Inc. effective April, 10, 2007.
Approved By the Board of AuctionBond, Inc. April, 10, 2007.
Signed by John Swanson
Title CEO
\\John Swanson\\
April, 10, 2007

RECORDED: 04/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0666